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Achievements

Achievement List

* Go to > Members > Achievements. Highlight achievement. Click Individual
achievement listing button.

ACHIEVEMENT: 2005 Muzzleloading Grand Champion [36252]09/19/05 = Page 1

Id Last First Ml Street City State Zip Phone AgeYear
MEMBERS...
G0OS4229 Coyote Wile E 239 Main Jellystone WYy 870000000 3073984234 12 1

Member Count = 1

Figure 1. Achievement List

Achievement Report

* Go to > Members > Achievements. Highlight achievement. Click Individual
achievement report button.

ACHIEVEMENT: 2005 Muzzleloading Grand Champion [36252]09/19/05 Page 1

Id Last First Ml Street City State Zip Phone AgeYear
MEMBERS...
G0OS4228 Coyote Wile E 239 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3073984224 12 1
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1) 63301 Pistol (1)
63401 Rifle (1) 63501 Shotgun (1)

Member Count =1

Figure 2. Achievement Report
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County Achievements List

* Go to > Support Data > Achievements

4HPlus! Wyoming Achievements Listing... 09/19/05

Achigvemeiitie Active MCount Lcount Active

36251 2005 Archery Grand Champion
368250 2005 Breeding Beef Grand Champion
36257 2005 Dogs Grand Champion

36253 2005 Market Beef Grand Champion
36252 2005 Muzzleloading Grand Champion
36254 2005 Pistol Grand Champlon

36255 2005 Rifle Grand Champion

36256 2005 Shotgun Grand Champion 1

[ gy

e R R R

Total number of Achievements: 8
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Clubs
Clubs List

* Includes all clubs in the county.

* Available in Members or Support Data.

* Go to > Members > Units > All Units Member/Leader Count Report
e Go to > Support Data > Units/Clubs > Print List

Units {Clubs) Listing... 09/19/05
Club Title CET AA DM Active A-Meml|-Mem A-Led |-Led

Meeting Place Meeting DOM Meeting Time
GOS100 Lone Star 1 1 100 T 11 1 111 2
GOS101 Bear Creek Guys And Gals 1 1 100 7T 1 1 28 8
GOS102 Adventurous Pioneers 1 2 100 T 13 2 33 10
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows ] 1 100 T 27 1 36 12
G035104 Lingle Livestockers 1 2 100 T 2 1 11 6
GOS510% Lone Riders 1 2 100 T 1 7 3
GOS106 Gleaners Union 1 2 100 T 0 53 15
GOS107 Dogs Unlimited 1 2 100 F 0 0 6 1
GOS108 Huntley Farm And Home Builders 1 1 100 T 23 2 90 17
GOS102 Lingle Aggies 1 2 100 T 0 1 51 13
GOS110 Prairie Center 1 2 100 T 3 2 i1 7
GOS111 Red Cloud 1 1 100 T 3 1 5 2
G08112 Bunny Round-Up Youth Club 1 2 100 T 0 0 2 1
G0OS113 Redbill 1 2 100 T 5 2 15 4
G0OS114 Rough Riders 1 2 100 T 4 2 31 15
GOS115 Rowdy Wranglers 1 2 100 T 5 2 5 2
GOS5116 Plainview Livestock Club 1 2 100 F 0 0 1 0
GO8117 Cloverbuds 1 1 100 T 1 0 0 0
GO5130 Kanine Kids 1 1 100 T 11 3 41 12
Total number of Clubs: 19

Figure 3. Clubs List
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Individual Club List

* Go to > Members > Units. Highlight club. Click Print Unit/Club Listing.
* Go to > Leaders > Units. Highlight club. Click Print Unit Listing.

Clubs

Leadsr Count =2

Total Member and Leader Count = 15

4HPlus! UNIT: Adventurous Pioneers [GOS102] Listing 09/19/05 Page 1
td Last First MIYIP  Street City State  Zip Phone Age Year
MEMBERS...

GOS3801 Adventurer Aladdin D 239 Main Jellystone wy 87000 {307)764-8392 12 &
G0&84251 Big Red Dog Clifford | 2796 Main Jellystone wY 87000 {307)220-8478 8 01
GO0S54088 Crane lchabod D 239 Grand Jellystone WY 87000 {307)763-4087 % 2
GOS4087 Cricket Jiminy W 239 Grand Jellystone wy 87000 {307)394-8374 9 2
G054119  Duck Dewey L 782nd St Jellystone wY 87000 {307)123-9874 & 2
GOS$363% Duck Donald J 1234 Main Jellystone WY 87000 {307)234-8879 15 7
GOS3688 Elephant Dumbo A 7822nd St Jellystone wY 87000 {307)234-9878 13 6
GOS3687 Gypsy Esmeralda D 235 2nd St Jellystone WY 87000 {307)234-9879 13 6
GOS3896 Mouse Might A 197 Main Jallystone wyY 87000 (307)349-3789 11 4
GOS3964 Potter Harry B 3751stSt Jellystone wy 87000 (307)294-8493 11 4
GOS3622 Puppet Pinecchio R 197 Main Jellystone WY 87000 (307)349-8788 14 7
GOS3690 Rubble Betty L PO Box 307 Jellystone WY  B7000 (307)837-2980 13 6
GOS3842  White Snow G 375 Main Jellystone Wy 87000 (307)293-8478 12 §
Member Gount = 13

LEADERS...

GOS506281 Cunningham Howard A 782 Grand Jellystone wY B8Y000 (307)293-8478 6
G0S0323 Cunningham Marion D 239 Grand Jellystone WY  BT000 {307)298-3748 5

Figure 4. Individual Club List
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Clubs

Individual Club Report

* Go to > Members > Units. Highlight club. Click Print Unit/Club Report.
* Go to > Leaders > Units. Highlight club. Click Print Unit Report.

4HPlus! UNIT: Adventurous Pioneers [GOS102] Report 09/19/05 Page 1

Id Last First MIfYIP  Street City State Zip Phone Age Year
MEMBERS ..

G0S2801 Adventurer Aladdin D 239 Main Jellystone WY 87000 {307)764-8392 12 5

505102 Adventurous Pioneers

40101 Leathercraft (2)

G0S4251 Big Red Dog Clifford | 2796 Main Jellystone Wy 87000 {307)239-8478 8 01
GOS102 Adventurous Pianeers
11501 Horses (1) 13001 Market Swine (1}

GOS540838 Crane Ichabod D 238 Grand Jellystone wy B7000 {307)763-4987 9 2

GOS102 Adventurous Pioneers
40101 Leathercraft (1)

GOS4087 Cricket Jiminy W 239 Grand Jellystone WY 87000 {307)394-8374 9 2
GOS5102 Adventurous Pioneers

40401 Leathercraft {1)

GOS411% Duck Dewey L 782ndSt Jellystone WY 87000 (307)123-9874 9 2
G0S5102 Adventurous Pioneers
10102 Breeding Beef (1) 40101 Leathercraft (2)

GOS83632 Duck Denald J 1234 Main Jellystone WY 87000 (307)234-9879 15 7T
GOS102 Adventurous Pioneers
10102 Ereeding Beef (2) 40101 Leathercraft (1)

G0OS3688 Elephant Dumbo A 7822nd 8t Jellystone WY 87000 (307)234-9878 13 6
GOS102 Adventurous Pioneers
10701 Dairy Geats (2) 15001 Meat Goats (2)

GOS3687 Gypsy Esmeralda D 23%2nd St Jellystone wY 37000 (307)234-9879 13 6
GO8102 Adventursus Pioneers
10701 Dairy Geats (2) 15001 Meat Goals {2)

GOS3896 Mouse Might A 187 Main Jellystone WY 87000 (307)349-8789 11 4
GO0S102 Adventurous Pionegers
3001 Market Swine {1) 13002 Breeding Swine (2) 42001 Visual Arts (1)

GOS3964 Potter Harry B 3751st5t Jellystone wY 87000 {307)294-8453 11 4
GCS8102 Adventurous Pioneers
10701 Dairy Goats (1) 15001 Meat Goats {1) 42001 Visual Arts (1)
50501 Food & MNutrition (2)

GOS3622 Puppet Pinocchio R 187 Main Jellystone WY  a7000 {307}349-8789 14 7
G(G3102 Adventurous Pioneers
10101 Markst Beef (1) 11501 Horses (1) 42001 Visual Ars (2)

GOS53690 Rubble Betty L PO Box 307 Jellystone WY 87000 (307)837-2980 13 6

GO5102 Adventurous Piongers
11501 Horses {2)

GOS3842 White Snow G 375 Main Jellystone WY  B70C0 (307)293-8478 12 5§
GC38102 Adventurous Pioneers

10101 Market Beef (1) 11501 Horses (2) 40501 Photography (2)
42001 Visual Ars (2}

Figure 5. Individual Club Report, page 1
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Clubs

4HPlus! UNIT: Adventurous Picneers [GOS102] Report 09/19/05 Page 2

Id Last First MIfYIP  Street City State  Zip Phone Age Year

Member Count = 13

LEADERS...

GO0S0281  Cunningham Howard A 782 Grand Jellystone WY 87000 (307)293-8478 6
GOS102 Adventurous Pioneers
10100 Beef Leader (2} 11500 Horses, Leader (2)

GOS0323 Cunningham Marion D 239 Grand Jellystone WY 87000 {307)298-3748 5

GOS102 Adventurous Pioneets

50100 Pact Leader (2)

Leader Count=2

Total Member and Leader Count = 15

Figure 6. Individual Club Report, page 2

Leaders with No Clubs

* Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities >List Leaders with Zero Units

Id List of Leaders with Zero Units...

5080348 Petrie Laura
G0S0388 Huxtable Claire
G080389 Conner Dan
GOS0391 Huxtable Heathcliff
G0OS50399 Jefferson George
G0O30431 Petrie Rob
GOs0442 Hound Huckleberr

Figure 7. Leaders with No Clubs
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Clubs

Members with No Clubs

* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > List Members with Zero Units

Id List of Members with Zero Units...

G0S4295 Hounds Huckleberry
G0OS84297 Ziafield Zoe
G0S4298 Zigfield Zack

Figure 8. Members with No Clubs
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Counts

Age Counts by Gender

* Includes the member male and female counts by age in the county. See Figure
25 on page 30 for an example.

Available Projects by Member Count

* Includes member and leader counts for each project. See Figure 39 on page 44
for an example.

Clubs List

* Includes counts of active members and active leaders. See Figure 3 on page 7
for an example.

Delivery Methods

* Includes counts for each gender with breakdowns for age, grade, race, and
residence. See Figure 33 on page 38 for an example.

Leader Counts by Gender by County

* Go to > Utilities > Special Reports > Combined member/leader reports. See
Figure 19 on page 24 for an example.

Member Project and Club Counts

* Includes the number of projects and clubs for each member. See Figure 19 on
page 24 for an example.
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Member/Leader Project Counts by Gender

Counts

* Go to > Utilities > Special Reports > Combined Member/Leader Reports

Project
Code
16003
17000
17001
18000
18001

20500
20501
20502
20303
20804
23500
23501
23502
23503
23504

Name

Pocket Pets, Unit 3

Livestock Judging

Livestock Judging

Meats Judging Leader

Meats Judging

Area Total

Electricity Leader

Electricity

Electricity, Uint 2

Electricity, Unit 3

Electricity, Unit 4

Aerospace Leader
Aerospace

Aerospace Adventures, Unit 2
Aerospace Adventures, Unit 3
Aerospace Adventures, Unit 4

Area Total

Wyoming Member / Leader Project Counts By Gender

Members
Male Female
0 Q
0 0
0 0
] 0
0 0
58 80
] 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 1
0 0
] 0
0 0
2 2

Page 3
Leaders

Total Male Female
0 0 0

0 ] 0

] 0 0

0 0 0

Q 0 0

138 9 6

0 0 0

1 0 0

0 0 0

0 ] 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

3 ] 0

0] 0 0

0 0 v}

0 0 0

4 0 0

%

Total

o O o o

-
(4]

2 O O QO O O O 9O o O 9

Figure 9. Member/Leader Project Counts by Gender
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Enrollment

Leader Enroliment

* Go to > Re-enrollment > Print Enrollment Cards

I GOsS0281
Wyoming 4-H

Volunteer Enroliment
WYOMING 2006

LastName:  Cunningham First: Howard m: A

Mailing Address: 782 Grand

ciy. Jellystone State: WY zip: 87000
Home Phone: ( {307)293-8478 Alternate Phone: ( 307 ssn:  520-40-2848
E-mall address: Gender: |:|{ Male  [J Female

4-H Alumni; O Yes E{-No Volunteer Leadership Years: 7

é_?jer Type {check primary area);

Project Leader [ Club Leader 1 Activity / Event Leader O Key Leader
Hispanic Ethnicity: (check one): [0 Yes- Hispanic or Lating Ethnicity - OR - m/-Nu - Not Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity
Raclal groups: {check all that apply): E{-White [0 Black or African American

{1 American Indian or Alaskan Native [] Asian
O Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Residence (check one): |{Farm O Rural non-farm or town less than 10,000
O Town/City 16,000 to 50,000 [ Suburb [ City over 5,000
Clubs [Code Name]
i GOS102 Adventurous Pionieers 2 3

Projects [Code Name (Year In Project)]
1: 11500 Horses, Leader (02) 2: 10100 Beefleader 02 3.
4 5 [

4-H Volunteer Leader Agreement
When serving as a University of Wyoming Extension Service Volunteer, | promise to:

= Accept my responsibility to represent my county and = Refrain from the possession or use of alcoholic
University of Wyoming Extension programs with dignity beverages or fllegal drugs.
and pride by being a positive role model for youth, = Avoid smoking and use of tobacco products at 4-H

= Conduct myself in a courteous, respectful manner and exhibit events when youth are present.
good sportsmanship. = Respeci the property of others, including clothing,

Adhere to and enforce the rules, policies, and guidelines personal items, equipment, and facilties.

¥ established by the county and Extension youth programs. = Operate machinery, vehicles, and other equipment in a

= Refrain from the use of physical or verbal abuse. responsible manner.

= Refrain from inappropriate or unwanted touching of youth or adults. = Actept the responsibility to promote and support the

= Refiain from destructive, offensive, or sexually inappropriate Uni ity of Wyoming n Service to develop
behavior. an effective club, county, state and national program.

As a 4-H Leader, | agree to fulfili my volunteer responsibilities to the best of my ability and in a manner consistent with the mission of the
University of Wyoming Extension Service. | give permission for photos or videotapes of myself to be reproduced and utllized for 4-H
promotional or educational purposes.

Signature Date

Issued in furtherance of Cooperative Extension work, acts of May 8 and June 30, 1914, in cooperation with the U.S. Departmant of Agricuiture.
Glen Whipple, Direstor, Cooperative Extension Service, University of Wyaming, Laramie, Wyoming 82071,

Persons seeking admission, employment, or access to programs of the University of Wyoming shall b considered without regard to race,
color, religion, sex, national origin, disability, age, political belief, veteran status, sexual orientation, and marital or familial status. Persons
with disabilities who require alternative means for communication or program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact
their local UW CES Office. To file a complaint, write the UW Employment Practices/Affirmative Action Office, University of Wyoming, P.Q.
Box 3434, Laramie, Wyoming 82071-3434.

Figure 10. Leader Enrollment
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Enrollment

Member Enroliment

e Go to > Re-enrollment > Print Enrollment Cards

L G0S3923
Wyoming 4-H

Member Enrollment
WYOMING 2006

Last Name: Brown Fist Charlie m: M

Mailing Address: PO Box 23

city: Jellystone State: WY zip: 87000
Home Phone: ( (307)349-8789 Akemate Phono: ( {307)532-4534

ssN:  520-31-6492 Birthdate: 08/27/93 Age: 12

E-mail address: Gender. [ Male [J Female

Parent/Guardian name(s): Mrs. Brown

YearsinaH: Grade: 6 School Name:  Yellowstone Elementary
Hispanic Ethnicity: (check one): [ Yes - Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity - OR - []{No - Not Hispanic cr Latinc Ethnicity
Racial groups: (check all that apply): [{-White [ Black or African American

[0 American Indian or Alaskan Native [ Asian

O Native Hawaiin or Other Pacific Islander
Residence (check one): MFarm [ Rural non-farm or town less than 10,000

[[1 Town/City 10,000 to 50,000 [1 Suburb 1 City over 50,000
Clubs [Code Name]

1 GOS{108 Huntley Farm And Horme Builders 3

Projects [Code Name {Year In Project)]

1: 16701 Dairy Goats (01) 2: 12502 Breeding Sheep @) 3. 12501 Market Sheep 1
4: 15001 Meat Gaats (01) 5 6:
T 8 &
100 11: 12

Statement of Assumed Risk
The University of Wyoming recognizes 4-H as a means of providing participants with educational experiences and activities that are designed
to meet the needs and interests of young people and enable participants to learn skills, make friends, and develop self-canfidence and self-
reliance. Although the university provides assistance and support to the individual 4-H Clubs throughout the state, often volunteer supervisiors
from the local communily are used te organize and coordinate 4-H activities designed to teach participants these skills. Ail new learning
experiences involve some personal injury risks. It is the policy of the university that the parents or guardians of the participant understand the
potential risks associated with their child's participation in 4-H and it's activities.

I, the parent/guardian of a 4-H participant, ack ledge that I 1d the risks of my child's participation in 4-H
and it's activities may include, but are not limited to, sprained muscles, broken bones, injury to other body parts or
functions, and death or serious bodily injury. | undarstand that the dangers and risks of participation in 4-H, 4-H
travel, and 4-H activities may result in serious injury, as well as serious impairment of my child's future abilities to
earn a living, to engage in other business, participate in other social and recreational activities, and generally to
enjoy life. | give permission for photos or videotapes of my chiid to be reproduced for 4-H promotional or
educational purposss.

Parent/Guardian Signature Date

Issued in furtherance of Cooperative Extension work, acts of May 8 and June 30, 1914, in cooperation with the U.S. Department of Agriculture.
Glen Whipple, Director, Cooperative Extension Service, University of Wyoming, Laramie, Wyoming 82071.

Persons seeking admission, employment, or access to programs of the University of Wyoming shall be considered without regard to race,
color, religion, sex, national origin, disability, age, political belief, veteran status, sexual orientation, and marital or familial status. Persons
with disabilities who require alternative means for communication or program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact
their local UW CES Office. To file a complaint, write the UW Employment Practices/Affirmative Action Cffice, University of Wyoming, P.O.
Box 3434, Laramie, Wyoming 8207 1-3434.

Figure 11. Member Enroliment

Ed. 11/23/05 Page 15



ES237 Error Report

Federal

» Go to > Federal > County ES237 Data Verification > Verify > Print Error List

County ES237 Data Error Report Page 1
Record Key Data File Error

GOS4295 Membhers MNo Unit (Club) Affiliation

G0S54297 Members No Unit {Club) Affiliation

G0S54298 Members No Unit {Club) Affiliation

GOS0250 Leaders Missing or invalid Race code(s}

GOS0089 Groups Group event missing educational content code (a project or activity or extension program)
GOS01M Groups Group event missing educational content code (a project or activity or extension program)

Figure 12. ES237 Error Report

ES237 Report

* Go to > Federal > ES237 Report > Process/Print ES237 or Print Blank ES237
 Go to > Federal > View Sections > Re-print ES237

Ed. 11/23/05
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Groups

Detailed Group Report

* Go to > Groups > Event Report. Select report criterion. Click Detailed by group.

Detailed Group Report... 09/19/05 4:33:31 PM Page 1
Group Key Group Title
Prﬁ?‘ect Prcﬂect Title
D.M. EFNEP Units A.A.

Part/All Part/New VollAdtAll VoliAdt/New  Vol/Yth/All VolfYth/iNew
G0OS0088 4-H Leader Training
33500 Citizenship Leader
200 N 1 9

17 8 16 8 o 0
GOS0094 First Year Leader Training LaGrange
340c0 Community Pride, Leader
900 N 1

7 0 7 0 0 0
G0O30095 Leader Trainin
34000 Community Pride, Leader
200 N 1 1

8 0 8 0 0 0
GOB0096 Horse Judging practice
11801 Horses
200 N 1 1

6 0 1 0 o 0
GOS0097 First Year Leader Training
34000 Community Pride, Leader
900 N 1 1

9 8 0 0 0 0
GOS0088 Horse Judging Practice
11501 Horses
200 N 1 1

0 0 0 0 [V} 0
GOS0089 First Year . amb Meeting
12503 Breeding Sheep
200 N 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0
G0OS0100 Livestock Judging Practice
10104 Beef, Breeding nﬂ2
200 N 1 1

13 13 0 0 0 0
Grand Tetals:

60 60 32 8 o 0

Figure 13. Detailed Group Report

Ed. 11/23/05 Page 17



Groups

Participants Attendance Worksheet

* Go to > Groups > Worksheets > Participants

GROUP EVENT PARTICIPANT(S) ATTENDANCE WORK SHEET
Date:
Projects:
D.M. Code: _
EFNEP:
Units:
Title:
AA Code:.
RACIAL GROUPS ETHNICITY (New Only) GRADE{New Only) TRAINING {New Only)
Hispanic MNon-Hispanic Total K Youth Volunteer Training
White (Only) R 1 Leadership
Black or African American {Only) aaseaa=zs 2 Parenting
American Indian or Alaska Native (Only) fiiii 3 Other
Asian (Only} EfRERE 4 TOTAL
Native Hawailan/Other Paciflc Islander 5
White and Black or African American -] Al Yelniser Training
White and American Indian or Alaskan Native 7 Leadership
Black and American Indian or Alaskan Mative 8 Parenting
White and Asian g Cther
Balance (Other Combinations) 10 TOTAL
TOTAL e B 1
e 12 Other Acdult Training
12+ Leadership
NIS Parenting
Special Other
oAl [[elllE TOTAL [
GENDER  ALL NEW RESIDENCE (New Only}
Male Farm
Female Rural (Under 10,000}
TOTAL geseczace Wasesesiea: Town (10,000 - 50,000)
Suburbs of Cities > 50,000
Central Cities > 50,000
T

Figure 14. Participants Attendance Worksheet
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Groups

Participants Event Report

» Go to > Groups > Event Report. Select report criterion. Click Participants.

Date; 09/19/05 4:34:16 PM

GROUP EVENT PARTICIPANT(S) ATTENDANCE WORK SHEET

Projects:
D.M. Code: _200 301 900
EFNEP:

TOTAL

Units:
Title:
AA Code __
RACIAL GROUPS ETHNICITY (New Only} GRADE (New Only) TRAINING {New Only)
Hispanic. Non-Hispanic Total K 0 Youth Volunteer Training
White (Oniy) 0 29 29 1 0 Leadership 0
Black or African American (Only) 0 o 0 2 1 Parenting 0
American Indian or Alaska Native {Only) 0 0 0 it 2 Other 0
Asian (Only} 0 0 0 4 0 TOTAL 0
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 6 2
White and Black or African American 0 0 0 6 1 Adult Volunteer Training
White and American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0 0 7 2 Leadership 8
Black and American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0 0 8 3 Parenting 0
White and Asian 0 9 0 ] 0 Other 0
Balance (Other Combinations) 0 0 0 10 0 TOTAL B
TOTAL 0 29 29 11 2
12 0 Other Adult Training
12+ 0 Leadership 0
NIS 16 Parenting 0
Special 0 Other 0
TOTAL 29 TOTAL 0
GENDER  ALL NEW RESIDENCE {New Only)
Male 22 1 Farm 17
Female 38 18 Rural (Under 10,000) 12
TOTAL 60 29 Town (10,000 - 50,000) 0
Suburbs of Cities > 50,000
Central Cities > 50,000
29

Figure 15. Participants Event Report

Ed. 11/23/05
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Groups

Volunteers Attendance Worksheet

* Go to > Groups > Worksheets > Volunteers

GROUP EVENT VOLUNTEER(S) ATTENDANCE WORK SHEET

Date
Projects
DM Code
EFNEP_____
Units_____

Tile

AA Code:

ADULT VOLUNTEERS YOUTH VOLUNTEERS
RACIAL GROUPS Ethnicity (New Only} Ethnicity (New Only)
Hispanic Non-Hispanic Total Hispanic Non-Hispanic Total

White (Only) H

Black or African American {Only)

American Indian or Alaska Nalive (Only)

Asian (Only)

Nalive Hawaiian/Other Pacific Isiander

White and Biack or African American

White and American Indian or Alaskan Native

Black and American Indian cr Alaskan Native

White and Asian

Balance (Other Combinations)

TarL
ADULT VOLUNTEERS YOUTH VOLUNTEERS
Male Female Male Female
All New All New All Naw All New
4-H Direct Volunteer 4-H Direct Volunteer
4-H Indirect Volurteer 4-H Indirect Velunteer
4-H Middle Manager 4-H Middie Manager
T R ] oms gl

Figure 16. Volunteers Attendance Worksheet
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Groups

Volunteers Event Report

* Goto > Groups > Event Report. Select report criterion. Click Volunteers.

GROUP EVENT VOLUNTEER(S) ATTENDANCE WORK SHEET
Date 09/19/05 4:34:33 PM
Projects
D.M. Code_ 200 301 800
EFNERF_____
Units______
Title
AA. Code:
- ADULT VOLUNTEERS YQUTH VOLUNTEERS
RACIAL GROUPS Ethnicity {New Only) Ethnicity {New Only}
Hispanic Non-Hispanic Total Hispanic Non-Hispanic Total
White (Only) 0 8 8 0 i 0
Black or African American (Cnly) 0 ] 0 0 Y 0
American Indian or Alaska Native (Cnly) 0 o 0 0 o 0
Asian (Cnly) ] H 0 0 o L]
Mative Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 0 e 0 0 o 0
White and Biack or African American 0 o 0 0 ] 0
White and American indian or Alaskan Native 0 o 0 0 0 i
Black and Amarican Indian or Alaskan Native 0 o 0 0 0 a
White and Asian 0 0 0 0 o 0
Balance (Other Combinations) 0 0 0 0 1} Q
TOTAL 0 8 8 0 1] 0
ADULT VOLUNTEERS YOUTH VOLUNTEERS
Male Female Male Female
All New All New All New All New
4-H Direct Veluntesr 25 5 7 3 4-H Direct Volunteer 0 0 0 0
4-H Indirect Volunteer 0 0 o 4-H Indirget Velunteer| 0 0 0 0
4-H Middle Manager 0 0 0 0 4-H Middle Manager 0 o 0 0
TOTALS 25 5 7 3 TOTALS 0 0 0 0

Figure 17. Volunteers Event Report
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History

Leaders History Card
* Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > History > Process Report. See Figure 20
on page 25 for an example.
Members History Card
* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > History Data > Process History Reports.

See Figure 27 on page 32 for an example.

* For overage members, click Go to > Re-enroliment > List Potential Overage
Members.

Ed. 11/23/05 Page 22



Horse

Leaders Horse Report

» Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Horse levels. See Figure 21 on page 26 for
an example.

Members Horse Report

* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Horse Data. See Figure 28 on page 33 for
an example.

Ed. 11/23/05 Page 23



Leaders

Alpha List
» Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Alpha listing

Leaders Alpha Listing... 09/19/05 Page 1

d Last First Ml Street City StateZip Home Phone  Work Phone  SSN Sex Race
GOS0244 Bower Angala L POBox 72 Jellystone WY 87000 (307)298-3748 307 520-68-7254 F 1
GOS0378 Brown Murphy C 191 Grand Jallystone WY ET000 (307)208-3748 (307)298-3750 520-854803 F
GOE0435 Bunker Archie L 100 1st St Jeflystone WY 87000 (307)298-3749  (307)534-5625 498704327 F
GOS0250 Bunker Edith C 412 Grand Jellystone WY EBT000 (307)398-7439 (307)298-3748 520-20-8050 F 1
GOSH400 Bumns Frank S  Box97 Jellystone WY E7000 (307)298-3748 307 M
GOSMM32 Cleaver June D 290 Main Jellystone WY EBT7000 {307)296-3748 307 520-11-787T1 F
GOS0379 Cleaver Ward L 114 Grand Jelystone WY 87000 {307)298-7384 307 585-46-5500 M
GOS038s Conner Can © 415 Grand Jellystons WY &7000 {307)123-7489 307 M
GOS0380 Conner FRoseanne L 415 Main Jellystone WY 87000 {307)288-3748 307 520158080 F
GOS0281 Cunningham Haowand A 782 Grand Jellystone WY 87000 {307)293-B478 207 520-40-2242 M 1
GOS0323 Cunninghamm Marian D 239 Grard Jellystana WY 87000 {307)298-3748 307 520-94-9848 F 1
GOS0381 Fonzarchi Arthur 0 412 Main Jellystone WY 87000 {307)298-3748 307 555-25-0905 M
GOS0181 Hill Hank R 621 Main Jellystone WY E7000 (307)298-3740 207 520-84-0750 M 1
GOS0054 Hin Peggy 8 153 2nd St Jellystone WY BTO00 (307)290-3847 307 482-86-4738 F 1
GOS0442 Hound Huckleberr PO Box G Torington WY 62240 307 307 M
GOS0388 Huxtab'e Claira J 707 Main Jellystone WY &7000 (307)298-3748 307 52015374 F
G0S0391 Hudabie Heathliff A 518 Main Jeliystone WY 7000 (307)293-8749 (307)203-8750 520-11-1809 M
Q050299 Jefferson George W 511 Main Jellystone WY 87000 (307)208-3748  (307)208-3749 520-11-5680 M
GOS0337 Jeffersen Weazie A 230 Main Jellystone WY E7000 (307)123-4788 307 S24-210175 F 1
GOS0070 O'Howilhan Margaret " L 254 Grand Jellystone WY B7000 (307)208-3748 307 520-82-2205 F 1
©OS0349 Petrie Laura ¥ 555 Main Jallystone WY 87000 (307)208-T48G (30T)206-7450 S520-50-2533 F 1
GOS0431 Patria Rob W 589 Main Jellystone WY 87000 (307)208-3rag 307 520-48-1048 M
GOS00GE Plerce Hawkeye L 254 Grand Jelystone WY &T000 (307)208-7452 307 520-88-0890 M 1
©OS0419 Romano Ann A 582 Main Jallystone WY 87000 (307)208-3788 (307)208-3799 520-18-6315 F
GOS0320 Simpsan Hamar P PO Box2 Jellystone WY 87000 (3073084788 307 S05-60-3231 M1
GOS0184 Simpson Marge R 768 Grand Jelystone WY AT000 (207)283-8748 307 520.524208 F 1
GOS0420 Stivic Glaria J GO0 Main Jellystons WY 7000 (307)252-8745  (307)793-8748 502-68-1208 F
GOSNMST Stivie Meathead E 766 Grand Jelystone WY 87000 (307)293-8479 307 520-60-0011 M 1
GOS0380 Zomro Marks Po Box 21 Jelystone WY 87000 (307)258-3748 (307)208-3748 50B-98-7228 M
Leader Count = 28

Figure 18. Leaders Alpha List

Leader Counts by Gender by County

* Go to > Utilities > Special Reports > Combined member/leader reports > Counts
by gender by county

Wyocming 4-H Member - Leader Counts By Gender By County Page 1

County: Members/Male: MembersiFemale: Total: Leaders/Male: Leaders/iFemale: Tofal:
Goshen 57 58 115 14 15 29
Grand Totals: 57 58 115 14 15 29

Figure 19. Leader Counts by Gender by County
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Leaders

History Card
* Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > History > Process report
Wyoming Cunninghan
Howard
4H LEADER History Form G0S0281

Year's In 4H 6 Leader Type 12 Address 782 Grand
City JeHystone State WYy Zip 870000000 County Gost
Club 1 GO0S102 Adventurous Pioneers Club 2
Glub 3 Club 4
Project 1 11500 Horses, Leader Project 2 10100 Beef Leader
Project 3 Project 4
Project § Project 6
Project 7 Project 8
Project @ Project 10

Memo...

Figure 20. Leader History Card
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Leaders

Horse Report

* Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Horse levels

4HPlus! Leaders Horse Report...

Id Last First Ml

09/19/05 Page 1

ReCert

WST0158 Darlington Lisa
Level 1 Passed 94% - 1/24/1
Level 2 Passed 100% 2-28-01
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
WSTQ009 Kline David
Level 1 WS 9i6% 5/4/01 certified 3/31/01
Level 2 No WS available 5/4/01 certified 3/31/01
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
WSTQ010 Kllne Stephanie
Leval 1
Level 2 WS 77 8/3/G4
Level 3
Level 4
Level &
Level 6
WST0082 Perino Janet
Level 1 W5 96 RS 98 102288 RATED
Level 2 WS 893 21190 RATED
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
WSTO0073 Rich Bonnig
Level 1 WS 120 51091
Level 2 W5 95 4194
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
WST0074 Rich Dick
Level 1 W5 118 51091
Level 2 WS 94 4194
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
WST0049 Riesland Robin
Level 1 98% 2/2101
Level 2 84% 212101
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6

2006

2006

2006

Figure 21. Leader Horse Report
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Leaders

Screening Report

* Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Screening

l.eaders Screening Report... 09/19/0!
Id Last First Ml SSN Date Entered Screen Ref Num Family Ser Date Screen Passed Re-Screen Year Date Re-Screen
GOS80323Cunningham Marion D 520849646 050801 1415 050901 T 2008

GOS0157 Stivic MeatheadE 520600011 061201 1863 061301 T 2006 061301

Total Leaders Listed: 2

Figure 22. Screening Report
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* Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Shooting Sports

Shooting Sports

Leaders

Leaders Shooting Sports Report...

Id Last First Hunter Safety NumCounty Leader County Key LeaderState Instructor Re-Cert Year
Type Date Location Trainer

GOS0043Anderson Eugenia Yes 2000
Shotgun 111095 Lusk Maon

GOS(217BerrySmith  Cary 2005
Pistol 040100 Cheyenne Bob Saxton
Rifle 040100  Cheyenne Kern

GO50344Bullingten Mark Yes 2007
Muzzle 041502 Goshen County Ron Miller
Pistol 041502 Goshen County Ron Miller
Rifle 041502  Goshen County Ron Miller
Shotgun 041502 Goshen County Ron Miller

GOS0148Christeleit  Linda Yes 2003
Archery 1206896 Cheyenne Jennings
Pistol 120796 Cheyenne SextonCavanaugh
Rifle 110198 Torringten Kern/Sexton

GOSMM06Christeleit  Peter Yes 2001
Archery 120896 Cheyenne Jennings
Pistol 120796 Cheyenne SextonCavanaugh
Rifle 120796 Cheyenne KernWolf
Shotgun 032799 Casper Miller/Moon

GOS0169Covello Jr Paul 2003
Rifle 020398 Torrington Sedman

GODS0274Cross Jay 2005
Shotgun 040200 Cheyenne Ron Miller

GOS0118Des Enfants Doug 99584 Yes 2003
Pistol 110198 Torrington Sexton/Kern
Rifle 110198 Torrington Kern/Sexton

GOS0006Des Enfants  Kim yes 2003
Pistol 111498 Torrington Kern
Rifle 111488  Torrington Karn

GOS0110Hansen David Yes 2004
Rifle 032799 Casper Kern

GOS0181Hill Hank 2006
Archety 110704  Lusk Jenkina/MeDurmo
Muzzle 120801 Wheatland Earl Reed
Pistol 110704 Lusk Bob Sexton
Rifle 120800 Riverton Kern
Shotgun 120801  Wheatland Ren Miller

GOS00%7Jennings Michael Yes 2002
Archery 1194 Casper
Muzzle 042697 Gillette MillerTerry

GO301830chsher Jacob Yes 2003
Rifle 020398 Torringfon Sedman

GOS0211Smith Paul 2005
Pistol 040100 Cheyenne Sexton
Rifle 040100 Cheyenne Karn

GOS03108mith Travis Yes 2006
Archery 120800 Riverton Larry Leake
Muzzle 120801 Wheatland Earl Reed
Rifie 120800 Riverion
Shotgun 120801 Wheatland Ran Miller

Ed. 11/23/05

Figure 23. Shooting Sports

Page 28




Leaders

Training Report

* Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Leader Training

Leaders Training Report... 09/19/05
1d Last First Ml
G050281 Cunningham Howard
Session 1: Completed 2/1/2004
Session 2: Completed 3/15/2004
Session 3:
Session 4
Session b
GOS50323 Cunningham Marion
Session 1: Completed 2/1/2004
Session 2: Completed 3/15/2004
Session 3:
Session 4:
Session &

Figure 24. Training Report
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Members

Age Counts by County by Gender
* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Age Counts by Gender

Age Counts By County By Gender... 09/1 9!05%&’
Countv Name Aae Male Female Total
Goshen o 0 0 0
6 0 0 0
7 0 1 1
8 8 7 10
9 10 4 14
10 4 3 7
11 11 8 19
12 12 7 19
13 4 9 13
14 4 b 9
15 3 7 10
16 4 4 8
7 2 2 4
18 0 1 1
19 0 0 0
County Totals >>> 57 58 115
Grand Totals >>>>>>>>> 57 58 115

Figure 25. Age Counts by County by Gender
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Alpha List

Members

» Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Alpha Listing

Members Alpha Listing...

09/19/05 Page 1

Id Last First Ml Stroot City StateZip Phone AltPhone 88N Birth Ago
GOS4022Adamson Adam A 355 Grand Jeilystone WY 87000 (307)234-9878 307 521-71-9258 04/25/80 15
GOS3801 Adventurer Aladdin O 239 Main Jellystone WY 87000 (307)764-8392 307 520-29-6493 05/20/52 12
GOS3798Beagle Snoopy L POBox23 Jeilystone WY 87000 (307)349-8792 307 520-29.1658 11/08/31 13
GOS4275Bear BooBoo K 1001 E. 18th Jellystone WY 87000 (307)532-5311 (307)534-5625 03/22/56 8
GOS4296Bear Cindy B POBoxC Tomington WY B2240 ao7 307 02/01/56 8
GOS4278Bear Yogi 0 604 Grand Jeliystone WY 87000 (308)247-2482 307 645-28-2188 08/25/5 9
GOS4202Beethoven Schroeder A 18118t St Jellystone WY 87000 (307)349-8723 307 520-37-0940 04/18/36 8
GOS4260Bell Tinker 0 291stSt Jellystone WY 87000 (307)234-9678 307 520-35-1557 0N19/95 9
GOS4251Big Red Dog Clifford 1 2795 Main Jelystone WY B7000 {307)239-8478 307 10627786 8
GOS4282Bird Road Runner M 849 1st S5t Jellystone WY 87000 (307)934-2789 307 523-95-4700 072292 12
GOS3823Brown Charlie M PO Box23 Jellystone WY B7000 (307)349-8789 (307)532-4534 520-31-6492 08721793 11
GOS3501Brown Sally M PO Boxdd Jellystone WY B7000 {307)254-8204 307 520-08-9878 11112786 18
GOS3628Bunny Bugs E 430 Main Jellystone WY B7000 {307)398-4794 307 521-T9-7564 10/05/30 14
GOS4281Canary Tweely M B48 1st St Jeliystone WY BT000 (307)329-0484 307 522-85-3792 1213734 10
GOS3311Cat Dilbert N 7660 County Road 45 Jellystone WY 87000 {307)532-4277 (207)532-2020 520-31-4862 0527793 11
GOSI597Cat Slyvester J 550 Main Jallystone WY 87000 {307)349-8723 307 520-25-8133 06/23/90 14
GOS3827Chipmunk Alvin L 825 Main Jellystone WY 87000 (307)349.8793 307 520.20.0087 07/31/91 13
GOS3617Chipmunk Chip A POBox4 Jellystona WY 87000 {308)234-9878 307 520-25-T936 08ME/90 14
GOS4163Chipmunk Dale W 537 Main Jellystone WY 87000 {307)123-8847 207 520-37-0548 0B/04/9G B
GOS3065Chipmunk Simon | 825 Grand Jellystone WY 87000 ({307)234-9879 307 520-31-5968 05/30/93 11
GOS3966Chipmunk Theodore A B25 Grand Jellystone WY 87000 (307)234-9879 307 520-31-5980 05/30/93 11
GOS4255CIues Blues PO Box 1117 Jellystone WY 87000 (307)320-9849 307 503-21.6083 10/02/91 13
GO53821Cellie Lassie J 183 1st5t Jellystone WY B7000 (307)293-8743 307 520-20-8104 08/25/92 12
GOS4184Cowhoy Woody PO Box 112 Jellystone WY B7000 (307)938-4384 307 614-10-4062 02/18/828 16
GO54229Coyote Wile E 238 Main Jellystone WY B7000 {307)208.4234 307 522-87-3090 0922792 12
GOS4088Crane Ichabod D 239 Grand Jellystone Wi 87000 {307)763-4987 307 520-35-3546 11/20/95 9
GOS4087 Cricket Jiminy W 239 Grand Jellystone WY 87000 (307)394-8374 307 520-35-3547 11/20/95 9
GOS3541 Dalmation Perdita R 478 2nd 5t Jellystone WY 87000 (307)234-9873 307 520-29-4496 OG/OG/AE 16
GO53330Dalmation Pongo W 537 1st 5t Jellystone WY BT000 (307)234-9873 307 520-29-6317 04/20/92 12
GOS34890eVill Cruslla L 490 Grand Jellystone W 87000 (307)234-9878 307 520-29-0877 05M6/88 15
GOS3878Deer Bambi L 114 1st St Jellystone WY 87000 (307)349-8723 307 585-73-6001 Q2/27/88 16
GOS34720evil Taz 550 Grand Jellystone WY 87000 {307)349-8234 307 520-23-3605 O7/02/88 15
GOS3427 Dinosaur Barney P 628 2nd St Jellystone WY 87000 (307)398-7239 307 520-27-3073 O7/28/87 17
GOS3817Dog Goaly R 151 Main Jellystone WY 87000 (307)873-4234 307 507-23-B676 10410788 16
GOS3T14D0g Pluto M 380 Main Jellystone WY 87000 (307)938-4034 (307)532-4181 520-29-0088 08/02/51 13
GOS393900nkey Eyore M 728 Grand Jellystone WY B7000 (307)234-0878 307 522-89-1464 04130193 11
GOS3411 D00 Scacby M PO Box 67 Jellystone WY 87000 (307)643-0878 307 524-69-3268 03/20/87 17
GOS53921 Duck Daffy J 437 Grand Jellystone WY 87000 (307)345-8439 522-89-4958 0419493 11
GOS3707 Duck Dalsy L 437 Main Jellystona WY 87000 {307)239-8439 307 521.83.9392 08/27/81 13
GOS541190uck Dewny L 782nd S5t Jellystone WY 87000 {307)123-9874 307 06/05/95 9
GOS36380uck Daonald J 1234 Main Jellystone W 87000 {307)234-9879 307 520-25-0183 10/06/88 15
GOS4283Duck Huey M 430 Grand Jellystone WY BT000 (307)349-8348 307 523-99-4360 03/24/96 8
GOS42470uck Louie M 430 Main Jellystone WY 87000 (307)398-4329 307 523-99-4360 03/24/96 8
GOS366BElephant Dumbo A 782 Znd 5L Jellystona WY 87000 (307)234-9878 307 520-27-9274 06/21/91 13
GOS4261 Explorer Dora PO Box 1117 Jellystone WY 87000 (307)234.5878 307 520-31-0209 10/04/92 12
GOS4017Finn Huckleberry R 104 Main Jellystone WY 87000 (307)927-4304 307 520-33-6908 Q2594 10
GOS4260Fish Flounder PO Box 1117 Jellystone WY 87000 {307)298-7498 307 520-27-G687 04/12/81 13
GOS4245Flintstone Fred E 401 Grand Jellystone WY 87000 (307)532-2262 307 516-25-4674 0511492 12
GOS4209Flinistone Pebbles J PO Box 233 Jellystone WY 87000 {307)334-2606 307 0a4/11/90 14

Figure 26. Members Alpha List

Ed. 11/23/05

Page 31




Members

History Card

* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > History Data > Process History Reports
» For overage members, click Go to > Re-enrollment > List Potential Overage

Members.
Wyoming Beagle
Snoopy L
4H MEMBER History Form GOS3798 2005
Yearsin4H 5 Parent’s Initials pos 11/08/91 Address PO BOX 23
ciy Jellystone state WY Zip 870000000 county Goshen
Clubt GOS108 Huntley Farm And Home Builders Club2
Club 3 Club 4
Completed Completed
Project1 15002 Market Goats, Unit 2 s Project2 50503 Food & Nutrition, Unit 3 .
Project3 12504 Sheep, Market, Unit 2 s Project4 50102 Pact, Unit 2 .
Project 5 Project 6
Project 7 Project 8
Project 8 Project 10
Project 11 Project 12
Project 13 Project 14
Project 15 Project 16
Project 17 Project 18
Project 19 Project 20
Memo...

Figure 27. Members History Card
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Horse Report

Members

* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Horse Data

Id

Members Horse Report...

Last

First

OptionB  Opt B DateWritten

09/19/05 1

W Date Riding R Date

GOS3601

GOS3628

GOS3911

GOS3541

GOS3489

GOs3714

G083939

GOS53639

GOS3688

G0Os3839

G0S3878

Brown

Bunny

Cat

Dalmation

DeVill

Dog

Donkey

Duck

Elephant

Jetson

Pan

Sally

Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Bugs

Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Dilbert
Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level &
Perdita
Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Cruella
Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Pluto

Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Eyore

Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Donald
Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Dumbo
Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Elroy

Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Peter

85.5

95

071389

071202

072198

80
84

92

82

100

g2

76

052858 88 071399

06/26/03 91 06/27/03

070802

070302 91 071202

071299 99 071389

070198

062501 88 071201

062402 102.25 070502

062439 100 070699

061801 105 082701

71603 88.25 070803

Figure 28. Members Horse Report
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Members

Name Tags
Hi! I'm Hi! I'm
BooBoo Tinker
BooBoo Bear Tinker Bell
Hi! I'm Hi! I'm
Pluto Sebastian
Hi! I'm
Lisa

Figure 29. Name Tags
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Members

Project and Club Counts

* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Member Club & Project Count

Member Project and Club Counts... 09/19/05 4:14:05 PM Page 2

Member Id Member Name Project Count: Club Count:

G0OS3989 LePew ,Pepe A
GO0S3995 Lightyear ,Buzz M
GOS4150 Lion ,Simba B
G0OS4114 Lobster ,Sebastian M
GO0S4232 Magoo ,Quincy J
G0S3815 Marian ,Maid K
G0S4213 Martian ,Marvin J

G0OS4097 McGraw ,Quick Draw
G0S4262 Meerkat , Timon
G0OS3974 Mermaid ,Ariel

GOS4071 Moose ,Bullwinkle P
GO0S4197 Mouse ,Micky A
GOS3896 Mouse ,Might A
GOS3708 Mouse ,Minnie A
GOS4046 Mouse ,Minny
G084286 Olson ,Jimmy
G0OS3978 Pan ,Peter K
G0OS4258 Peppermint ,Patty
G0OS4237 Pig ,Porky J
GOS3964 Potter ,Harry B
G0S4024 Potter ,Janine P
G0S3622 Puppet ,Pinocchio R
GOS4271 Quest ,Jonny
G0OS4231 Rabbit ,Roger E
G0Ss4234 Ranger ,Lone K
GOS3717 Robot ,Rosie M
GOS4144 Rubble ,BamBam T
G0S4208 Rubble ,Barney M
G0OS3690 Rubble ,Betty L
G0S3926 Sailor ,Sinbad L
GOS4164 Sawyer ,Tom K
G0Ss4253 Scarlet ,Will L
G0S54238 Silver ,Hiho J
G0OS4218 Simpson ,Bart M
G0S4221 Simpson ,Lisa P
GOS4146 Squarepants ,SpongeBob S
G0S4118 Squirrel ,Rocky A
G0S3927 Superhero ,Underdog L
G0OS4147 The Pooh ,Winnie J
G0S4148 Tiger ,Tigger J
G0S4058 Tracy ,Dick
G0S4108 Tuck ,Friar J
G0S4214 Van Pelt ,Linus D
GOS3706 Van Pelt ,Lucy D
GOS3547 Warthog ,Pumbaa
G0S3842 White ,Snow G
G0S4257 Woodpecker ,Woody
G0S4298 Zigfield ,Zack
G0Ss4297 Zigfield ,Zoe

ONAAWOWWOOMONLOOU_2NOD2L2WAWNWLWRERRE 2 AN CWLWOOONO2AENORNW
s 1 o JE QT S QT G G WU U SIS N, I G G N, PR S NI 1 (N, PN S R S S T e e I A

Member Count = 115

Figure 30. Project and Club Counts
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Years in 4-H Report

Members

* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Years in 4H Report

Member Year In 4H Report... 09/19/05 Page 1
Id Last First MI Phone Aae Sex Grade
01 Years In 4H

G0OS84279 Bear BooBoo K (307)532-5311 8 F 3
GOS4296 Bear Cindy B 307 8 M 5
G0OS4278 Bear Yoal D (308)247-2482 9 M 3
G054202 Beethoven Schroeder A (307)349-8723 8 M 3
G0S54280 Bell Tinker D (307)234-9878 9 F 3
GOS4251 Bia Red Dog Clifford I (307)239-8478 8 F 2
G0S54282 Bird Road Runner M (307)934-2789 12 F 7
G0OS4281 Canary Tweety M (307)329-0484 10 E 3
GO54163 Chipmunk Dale w (307)123-9847 8 M 2
G084255 Clues Blues (307)320-9849 13 M 7
G0OS4184 Cowboy Woaody (307)938-4384 16 M 11
G0S4229 Covote Wile E (307)398-4234 12 M 6
G0S4293 Duck Huey M (307)349-8348 8 F 3
G0OS4247 Duck Louie M (307)398-4329 8 F 3
G0OS4261 Explorer Dora (307)234-9878 12 M 6
G0S4260 Fish Flounder (307)298-7498 13 F ¥i
G0S4249 Flintstone Fred E (307)532-2262 12 F i
GOS4209 Flintstone Pebbles J (307)334-2606 14 F 9
G0OS4248 Flintstone Wilma F (307)532-2262 9 M 3
G0OS4254 Friendly Ghost Casper M (307)349-8789 12 F 6
G0S4145 Fudd Elmer D (307)129-8743 12 M 6
G0S4199 Grunae PiaPen A (307)129-8743 11 M 5
G0OS4250 Hound Huckleberry K (307)532-8761 9 F 3
G0S4295 Hounds Huckleberry 307 9 M 4
G0OS4211 Kent Clark S (307)575-2123 14 F 9
GOS4150 Lion Simba B (307)349-8438 13 M 8
G0S4232 Maagoo Quincy J (307)234-9878 11 M 5
G0S4213 Martian Marvin J (307)398-4298 9 M 3
G0S4262 Meerkat Timon (307)294-9493 11 M 5
G0OS4197 Mouse Micky A (307)323-9878 10 M 5
G0OS4286 Olson Jimmy (307)288-3749 13 E 9
G0OS4258 Peppermint Pattv (307)234-9879 14 F 8
G0OS84237 Pia Porky J (307)239-8743 11 M 5
G0OS4271 Quest Jonny (307)349-8789 14 M 8
G0S4231 Rabbit Roaer E (307)234-9878 13 F 7
G0OS4234 Ranaer Lone K (307)398-4738 10 M 4
G0OS4144 Rubble BamBam T (307)534-5467 11 M 6
G0S4208 Rubble Barney M (307)334-2606 14 M 9
GOS4164 Sawver Tom K (307)929-4024 8 F 3
G0OS4253 Scarlet Will L (307)293-8402 8 F 3
G0S4238 Silver Hiho J (307)398-4789 8 F 2
G0S4221 Simpscn Lisa P (307)398-7483 12 M 6
G0OS4146 Sauarepants SponaeBob S (307)348-7234 9 M 4
G0OS4147 The Pooh Winnie J (307)239-4878 11 M 5
G0OS4148 Tiaer Tiaaer J (307)234-9878 11 M 5
GOS4214 Van Pelt Linus D (307)234-9878 12 M 6
G084257 Woodpecker Woody (307)123-7489 15 F 09
G0S54298 Ziafield Zack 307 9 M 5
GOS4297 Zigfield Zoe 307 7 F 2
02 Years In 4H

G0OS4088 Crane Ichabod D (307)763-4987 9 M 3
G0OS4087 Cricket Jiminy W (307)394-8374 9 M 2
G0OS4119 Duck Dewey L (307)123-9874 9 M 3
GOS4017 Finn Huckleberry R (307)927-4304 10 M 5
GOS4107 Jetson Jane A (307)123-4567 9 F 4
G0OS4126 LaRamie Jacaue (307)298-3478 16 M 12
GOS54114 Lobster Sebastian M (307)234-9878 10 F 4
GOS4097 McGraw Quick Draw (307)239-8734 9 M 3
GOS4218 Simpson Bart M (307)239-8748 16 M 10
G0OS4118 Sauirrel Rocky A (307)349-8789 9 F 4
G0Ss4108 Tuck Friar J (307)293-8479 12 M 7

Figure 31. Years in 4-H
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Miscellaneous

Cities List
* Go to > Support Data > Cities > Print List

Cities Listing... 09/19/05 Page 1
Zip City County State
87000 Jellystone GOs WY

Total number of Cities: 1

Figure 32. Cities
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Miscellaneous

Delivery Methods
* Go to > Utilities > Special Reports > Delivery Methods

Delivery Methods Repotrt 09/19/05
County{ies) Included:
GOS Goshen
Delivery Method(s) Included:
All Delivery Methods Included.
Male: (Club Data Only) Female: (Club Data Only) Total: {Club and Group Data)
Age: Grade: Race: Rsdnc: Age: Grade: Race: Rsdnc: Age: Grade: Race: Rsdnc:
0 G 1) 0 0 0
1 0 57 32 1 0 60 30 1 0 159 84
2 1 0 26 2 2 0 30 2 3 42 76
3 8 1 0 3 8 0 0 3 17 1 0
4 3 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 15 0 0
5 0 14 0 0 5 0 6 0 0 5 23 0 0
6 0 9 6 0 7 6 18
7 0 8 7 0 9 7 18
g8 3 4 8 7 7 8 13
9 8 3 9 4 7 9 13
10 4 4 10 3 4 10 8
1 12 = 11 10 4 11 7
12 13 1 12 7 2 12 5
13 4 4] 13 10 Q 13 0
14 4 0 14 5 0 14 0
15 3 0 15 7 0 15 20
16 5 16 4 16
17 2 17 2 17
18 0 18 1 18
19 0O Club: 58 19 0 Club: 60 19 Total: 202
Groun: 4 Group: 5
Total: 62 Total: 65
Legend:
1 White. not of Hispanic arigin 2 Black, not of Hispanic origin 3 American Indian or Alaskan Native
4 Hispanic 5 Asian or Pagific Islander
1 Farm of ranch 2 Town under 10,000 & rural non-farm 3 Town & city 10,000 - 50,000
4 Suburbs of city over 50,000 5 Central cities of over 50,000
4HP|us! Copyright 1988 by C & K Ventures

Figure 33. Delivery Methods
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Miscellaneous

School List
* Go to > Support Data > Schools > Print List

School Listing... 09/19/05

Home Schooled
Yellowstone Elementary
Yellowstone High School
Yellowstone Middle School

Total number of Residence codes: 4

Figure 34. School List
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Parents

Contact Information

* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Parents Information

MEMBER PARENT/GUARDIAN A
Id G0S3923 Id GOS3923A
Last Brown Last Brown
First Charlie First Charles Sr
Strest M Street PO Box 23
City Jellystone City Jellystone
State WY State wY
Zip 87000 Zip 87000

H. Phone (307)349-8789

W. Phone

Email Add

Occupation

Extra Info

PARENT/GUARDIAN B

Id GOS3923B
Last Brown
First Linda
Street PO Box 23
City Jellystone
State wy

Zip 87000

H. Phone (307)349-8789
W. Phone

Email Add

Occupation

Extra Info

Figure 35. Parents' Contact Information
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Projects

Available Leaders Projects List — by count

* Go to > Leaders > Projects > Available projects by leader count

09/19/05 Page 1

Member Cnt

Leader Cnt

Available Leader Projects List...

Proiect Active Countv Description

State Wide Projects

10100 T Beef Leader

50100 T Pact Leader

41500 T Woodworking Leader
13000 T Swine Leader

12200 T Rabbits Leader

11500 T Horses, Leader

10400 T Dairy Cattle Leader
83000 T Archery Leader

42000 T Visual Arts Leader

12500 T Sheep Leader

11000 T Doas, Leader

32000 T Youth Leadership Leader
12700 T Woel Judaina

61500 T Wildlife Leader

81300 T Web Paqges. Leader
13500 T Vet Science Leader
70300 T Vedaetable Judaina Leader
64000 T Sportfishing Leader
63500 T Shotaun Leader

32500 T Self-Determined Leader
35500 T Safety, Leader

41000 T Ropecraft Leader

81200 T Robotics Leader

63400 T Rifle Leader

35000 T Recreation Laader

80300 T Range Manacement Leader
51700 T Quilting Leader

12000 T Poultry Leader

16000 T Pocket Pets, Leader
63300 T Pistol Leader

40500 T Photoaraphy Leader
62000 T Nature and Ecoloay Leader
63200 T Muzzleloadina Leader
18000 T Meats Judaing Leader
15000 T Meat Goats, Leader
17000 T Livestock Judaina

40100 T Leathercraft Leader
50200 T Knitting, Leader

51800 T Knittina Leader

51500 T Interior Desian Leader
63100 T Huntina Leader

70600 T Horticulture Leader
11800 T Horse Judaing Leader
71500 T Home Beaultification, Leader
34500 T Hesith Leader

85000 T Geoloay Leader

70500 T Gardenina Leader
81000 T GIS/GPS Leader

50500 T Food and Nutrition Leader
31000 T Entomeloav Leader
20500 T Electricity Leader

10700 T Dairv Goats, Leader
50300 T Crocheting. Leader
51800 T Crochetina Leader
81100 T Computers. Leader
34000 T Community Pride, Leader
33500 T Citizenship Leader
53000 T Child Development Leader
14000 T Cats Leader

42500 T Cake Decorating Leader
23500 T Aerospace Leader

State Wide Project Count: 61

County Specific Project Count: 0

Total Project Count: 61

[slalelslolslolololslalmlalalelcl=lal=lalel=lclslelcjelolalolalslslsloiclelclalelslalolalclelslclaielsleololdelelalelelolo]
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Figure 36. Available Leaders Projects-by count
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Projects

Available Leaders Projects List — by description

» Go to > Leaders > Projects > Available projects by description

Available Leader Projects List... 09/19/05 Page 1 %
Proiect Active County Descrintion

State Wide Projects

23500 T Aerospace Leader

63000 T Archerv Leader

10100 T Beef Leader

42500 T Cake Decorating Leader
14000 T Cats Leader

53000 T Child Development Leader
33500 T Citizenship Leader

34000 T Community Pride. Leader
81100 T Computers, Leadsr

51800 T Crocheting Leader

50300 T Craochetina. Leader
10400 T Dairv Cattle Leader

10700 T Dairy Goats, Leader
11000 T Doas, Leader

20500 T Electricity Leader

31000 T Entemoloay Leader
50500 T Food and Nutrition Leader
81000 T GIS/GPS Leader

70500 T Gardenina Leader

65000 T Geoloayv Leader

34500 T Health Leader

71500 T Home Beautification. Leader
11600 T Horse Judaina Leader
11500 T Horses, Leader

70800 T Horticulture Leader

63100 T Huntina Leader

51500 T Interior Dasian Leader
51600 T Knitting Leader

£0200 T Knittina, Leader

40100 T Leathercraft Leader
17000 T Livestock Judaina

15000 T Meat Goats, Leader
18000 T Meats Judaing Leader
63200 T Muzzleloading Leader
62000 T Nature and Ecology Leader
50100 T Pact Leader

40500 T Photoaraphv Leader
83300 T Pistol Leader

16000 T Packet Pets, Leader
12000 T Poultry Leader

51700 T Quiltina Leader

12200 T Rahbits Leader

60300 T Range Managemant Leader
35000 T Recreation Leader

63400 T Rifle Leader

81200 T Robotics Leader

41000 T Ropecraft Leader

35500 T Safetv. Leader

32500 T Self-Determined Leader
12500 T Sheep Leader

63500 T Shotoun Leader

64000 T Sportfishina Leader
13000 T Swine Leader

76300 T Vegetable Judding Leader
13600 T Vet Science Leader
42000 T Visual Arts Leader

81300 T Web Pages, Leader
681500 T Wildlife Leader

41500 T Woodworking Leader
12700 T Wool Judaina

32000 T Youth Leadership Leader
State Wide Project Count: 61

County Specific Project Count: 0

Total Project Count: 61

Figure 37. Available Leaders Projects-by description
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Projects

Available Leader Projects List — by project code

» Go to > Leaders > Projects > Available projects by project code

09/19/05 Page 1

Member Cnt

%

Leader Cnt

Available Leader Projects List...

Proiect Active Countv Description

State Wide Projects

10100 T Beef Leader

50100 T Pact Leader

41500 T Woaodwarking Leader
13000 T Swine Leader

12200 T Rabhits Leader

11500 T Horses, Leader

10400 T Dairy Cattle Leader
63000 T Archery Leader

42000 T Visual Arts Leader

12500 T Sheep Leader

11000 T Doas. Leader

32000 T Youth Leadership Leader
12700 T Wool Judaing

51500 T Wildlife Leader

81300 T Web Pages. Leader
13500 T Vet Science Leader
70300 T Veaetable Judaina Leader
64000 T Sportfishing Leader
63500 T Shotqun Leader

32500 T Self-Determined Leader
35500 T Safety, Leader

41000 T Ropecraft Leader

81200 T Robotics Leader

63400 T Rifle Leader

35000 T Recreation Leader
60300 T Ranage Manaagement Leader
51700 T Quiltina Leader

12000 T Poultrv Leader

16000 T Pocket Pets, Leader
63300 T Pistol Leader

40500 T Photoaraphv Leader
62000 T Nature and Ecolcav Leader
63200 T Muzzleloadina Leader
18000 T Meats Judaina Leader
16000 T Meat Goats, Leader
17000 T Livestock Judaina

40100 T Leathercraft Leader
50200 T Knittina, Leader

51600 T Knittina Leader

51500 T Interior Desian Leader
63100 T Hunting Leader

70600 T Herticulture Leader
11600 T Horse Judaing Leader
71500 T Home Beautification, Leader
34500 T Health Leader

65000 T Geoloay Leader

70500 T Gardening Leader
81000 T GIS/GPS Leadaer

50500 T Food and Nutrition Leader
31000 T Entomoloav Leader
20500 T Electricitv Leader

10700 T Dairv Goats, Leader
50300 T Crocheting. Leader
51800 T Crochetina Leader
81100 T Computers, Leader
34000 T Community Pride, Leader
33500 T Citizenship Leader
53000 T Child Development Leader
14000 T Cats Leader

42500 T Cake Decoratina Leader
23500 T Aerospace Leader

State Wide Project Count: 61

County Specific Project Count: 0

Total Project Count: 61

[olslelsislslelvlolalalnlelalel=lalel=lalelelclsjoleiclolslolcislsislelclolelelalslalalejolelslelelolelole lelelolale]lele)]
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Figure 38. Available Leader Projects-by project code
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Projects

Available Member Projects List — by member count

* Go to > Members > Projects > Available projects by member count

Available Member Projects List (by Member Count)...  09/19/05 Page 1

Proiect Active Descrintion Member Cnt  Leader Cnt
State Wide Projects

63501 T Shotgun 28 0
63401 T Rifle 25 0
63301 T Pistol 22 0
63001 T Archery 22 0
42001 T Visual Arts 21 0
63201 T Muzzleloading 20 0
13001 T Market Swine 17 0
10101 -] Market Beef 18 0
12501 T Market Sheep 13 0
11501 = Horses 13 0
50501 T Food & Nutrition 13 0
12502 T Breedina Sheep 13 0
13002 T Breeding Swine 12 1]
10102 T Breedina Beef 12 0
40501 T Photography 11 0
11001 T Doas 1 0
50101 T Pact Q 0
10701 T Dairv Goats 7 0
41501 T Woodworking -] 0
15001 T Meat Goats 4] 0
40101 T Leathercraft 6 0
51501 T Interior Design 5 1]
14001 T Cats 5 0
32001 g Youth Leadership 4 0
12201 T Rabbits 4 0
33501 T Citizenship 4 0
32501 T Self-Determined 3 0
16001 T Pocket Pets 3 0
10401 T Dairy Cattle 3 0
42501 T Cake Decorating 3 1]
23501 T Aerospace 3 0
35001 T Recreation 2 1]
12001 A Pouitry 2 0
62001 T Nature and Ecology 2 0
70501 T Gardenina 2 0
53001 T Child Development 2 0
61501 T Wildlife 1 0
81301 T Web Pages 1 0
13501 T Vet Science 1 0
64001 T Sportfishing 1 0
70601 T Horticulture 1 0
20501 T Electricitv 1 0
51801 T Crochetina 1 0
81101 T Computers 1 0
12701 T Wool Judaing 0 0
41504 T Woodworkina. Unit 4 0 0
41503 T Woodworking. Unit 3 0 0
41502 1 Woodworkina, Unit 2 0 0
61503 T Wildlife, Game Birds 0 0
61502 T Wildlife. Game Animals ] 0
61505 T Wildlife, Acres for Wildlife 0 0
81002 T Web Paages 0 0
42002 T Visual Arts, Unit 2 0 0
13505 T Vet Science. More Advanced. Unit 3 0 0
13504 T Vet Science. More Advanced. Unit 2 0 0
13503 T Vet Science, More Advanced, Unit 1 0 0
70301 T Veaetable Judaina 0 0
81004 T Technoloay, Software 0 0
12005 T TURKEYS 0 0
13005 ik Swine. Market. Unit 3 0 0
13003 T Swine. Market. Unit 2 0 0
13006 T Swine. Breedina. Unit 3 0 0
13004 T Swine. Breedina. Unit 2 0 0
64003 T Sportfishina. Unit 3 0 0
64002 T Sportfishina, Unit 2 0 0
63005 T Shooting Sports. Shotgun 0 0
63003 T Shootina Soorts. Rifle 0 0
63002 T: Shootina Sports, Pistol 0 0
63006 T Shooting Sports, Muzzleloading 0 0

Figure 39. Available Member Projects-by member count, page 1
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Projects

Available Member Projects List (by Member Count)... = 09/19/05 Page 3 %
Proiect Active County Description Member Cnt Leader Cnt
62003 T Explorina Your Environment. Unit 3 0 0
62002 T Explorina Your Environment, Unit 2 0 0
31003 T Entomoloay. Unit 3 0 0
31002 T Entomoloay, Unit 2 0 0
31001 T Entomoloay 0 0
20504 T Electricity. Unit 4 0 0
20503 T Electricity. Unit 3 0 0
20502 T Electricity. Uint 2 0 0
11003 T Daoas. Unit 3 0 0
11002 T Doas. Unit 2 0 0
10703 T Dairy Goats. Unit 3 0 0
10702 T Dairvy Goats. Unit 2 0 0
10403 T Dairy Cattle, Unit 3 0 0
10402 T Dairy Cattle. Unit 2 0 0
50301 T Crochetina, All Units 0 0
51505 T Crochetina 0 0
81003 T Computers 0 0
34001 T Community Pride. All Units 0 0
53003 T Child Development. Unit 3 0 0
53002 T Child Development, Unit 2 0 0
14003 T Cats. Unit 3 0 0
14002 T Cats, Unit 2 0 0
42504 T Cake Decoratina. Master 0 0
42502 T Cake Decorating. Intermediate 0 0
42503 T Cake Decorating, Advanced 0 0
12503 T Breeding Sheep 0 0
10105 T Beef, Market Unit 3 0 0
10103 T Beef, Market Unit 2 0 0
10106 T Beef. Breedina Unit 3 0 0
10104 T Beef. Breeding Unit 2 0 0
63004 T Archery 0 0
23504 T Aerospace Adventures. Unit 4 0 0
23503 T Aerospace Adventures, Unit 3 0 0
23502 T Aerospace Adventures, Unit 2 0 0
State Wide Project Count: 174

County Specific Project Count: 0

Total Project Count: 174

Figure 40. Available Member Projects-by member count, page 2
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Projects

Available Member Project List — by project code

* Go to > Members > Projects > Available projects by project code

Available Member Projects List (by Code / Description)...  09/19/05 Page 1

Proiect Active Descrintion Member Cnt Leader Cnt
State Wide Projects

10101 T Market Beef 16 0
10102 T Breeding Beef 12 0
10103 T Beef. Market Unit 2 0 0
10104 T Beef. Breeding Unit 2 0 0
10105 T Beef, Market Unit 3 0 0
10106 T Beef. Breeding Unit 3 0 0
10401 T Dairv Cattle 3 0
10402 T Dairy Cattle. Unit 2 0 0
10403 T Dairy Cattle, Unit 3 0 0
10701 T Dairv Goats T 0
10702 T Dairv Goats. Unit 2 0 0
10703 T Dairy Goats, Unit 3 0 0
11001 T Doas 11 0
11002 T Doas. Unit 2 0 0
11003 T Doas. Unit 3 0 0
11111 T Proiect one 0 0
11501 T Horses 13 0
11502 T Horse Science 0 0
11503 T Horseless Horse 0 0
11504 T Horses. Unit 2 0 0
11505 T Horses. Unit 3 0 0
11601 T Horse Judging 0 0
12001 T Poultry 2 0
12002 T Poultrv. Unit 2 0 0
12003 T Poultry. Unit 3 0 0
12005 T TURKEYS 0 0
12201 T Rabbits 4 0
12202 T Rabbits. Unit 2 0 0
12203 T Rabbits. Unit 3 0 0
12501 T Market Sheep 13 0
12502 T Breedina Sheep 13 0
12503 T Breedina Sheep 0 0
12504 T Sheep. Market. Unit 2 0 0
12505 T Sheep. Breedina. Unit 2 0 0
12506 T Sheep. Market. Unit 3 0 0
12507 T Sheep. Breeding, Unit 3 0 0
12701 T Wool Judaing 0 0
13001 T Market Swine 17 0
13002 T Breedina Swine 12 0
13003 T Swine. Market. Unit 2 0 0
13004 T Swine. Breedina. Unit 2 0 0
13005 T Swine. Market. Unit 3 0 0
13006 T Swine, Breeding, Unit 3 0 0
13501 T Vet Science 1 0
13503 T Vet Science. More Advanced. Unit 1 0 0
13504 T Vet Science. More Advanced. Unit 2 0 0
13505 T Vet Science, More Advanced, Unit 3 0 0
14001 T Cats 5 0
14002 T Cats, Unit 2 0 0
14003 T Cats. Unit 3 0 0
15001 T Meat Goats 6 0
15002 T Market Goats. Unit 2 0 0
15003 T Market Goats, Unit 3 0 0
16001 T Pocket Pets 3 0
16002 T Pocket Pets. Unit 2 0 0
16003 T Pocket Pets. Unit 3 0 0
17001 T Livestock Judqing 0 0
18001 T Meats Judging 0 0
20501 T Electricity 1 0
20502 T Electricity. Uint 2 0 0
20503 T Electricity. Unit 3 0 0
20504 T Electricitv. Unit 4 0 0
23501 T Aerospace 3 0
23502 T Aerospace Adventures. Unit 2 0 0
23503 T Aerospace Adventures. Unit 3 0 0
23504 T Aerospace Adventures, Unit 4 0 0
31001 T Entomoloay 0 0
31002 T Entomoleay. Unit 2 0 0
31003 T Entomology, Unit 3 0 0

Figure 41. Available Member Projects-by project code
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County Project List

Projects

* Go to > Support Data > Projects (Status Access)> Print Project list

Project Code

23501
23500
63001
63000
10100
10102
12502
13002
42501
42500
14001
14000
53001
53000
33501
33500
81101
81100
51801
51800
50301
50300
10401
10400
10701
10700
11001
11000
20501
20500
31001
31000
50518
50601
50500
82001
82000
70501
70500
65001
85000
34501
34500
51508
51511
11601
11800
11503
11501
11500
70601
70600
63101
63100
515601
51500
33001
51601
51600
50201
50200
40101
40100
17000
10101
12501
13001
15001
15000
18001
18000
63201
63200
50519
62001
62000

4HPlus! Goshen County Project List

Project Title

Aerospace

Aerospace Leader
Archery

Archery Leader

Beef Leader

Breeding Beef

Breeding Sheep
Breeding Swine

Cake Decorating

Cake Decorating Leader
Cats

Cats Leader

Child Development
Child Development Leader
Citizenship

Citizenship Leader
Computers

Comﬁutgrs‘ Leader
Crocheting

Crocheting Leader
Crocheting, All Units
Crocheting, Leader
Dairy Cattle

Dairy Cattle Leader
Dairy Goats

Dairy Goats, Leader
Dogs

Dogs, Leader

Electricity

Electricity Leader
Entomelogy

Entomolcﬁ;g Leader
FINE TUNE YOUR MACHINE
Food & Nutrition

Foed and Nutrition Leader
GIS/IGPS

GIS/GPS Leader
Gardening

Gardening Leader
Geology

Geology Leader

Health

Health Leader

Home Environment, Heritage Hand, Unit 3
Home Environment, Heritage Hand, Unit 4
Horse Judging

Horse Jud?_llng Leader
Horseless Horse

Horses

Horses, Leader
Horticulture

Horticulture Leader
Funting

Hunting Leader

interior Design

Interior Design Leader
Introduction to 4-H, Discover 4-H
Knitting

Knitting Leader

Knitting, All Units
Knitting, Leader
Leathercraft
Leathercraft Leader
Livestock Judging
Market Beef

Market Sheep

Market Swine

Meat Goats

Meat Goats, Leader
Meats Judging

Meats Judging Leader
Muzzleloading
Muzzleloading Leader
NUT. & PHY. PER
Nature and Ecology
Nature and Ecoclogy Leader

09/19/05 4:36:36 PM Page 1
Project Active Status
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Figure 42. County Project List, page 1
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Projects

Project Code

55658
50101
50100
40501
40600
63301
63300
16001
16000
12001
12000
11111
81701
51700
12201
12200
60301
60300
35001
35000
63401
83400
81201
81200
41001
41000
35501
35500
32501
32500
12500
63501
63500
64001
64000
13000
12005
80000
70301
70300
13501
13500
42001
42000
81301
81300
61501
61500
41501
41500
12700
32001
32000

4HPlus! Goshen County Project List

Project Title

November 18 test
Pact

Pact Leader
Photography
Phctography Leader
Ristol

Pistol Leader
Pocket Pets

Pocket Pets, Leader
Pouliry

Poultry Leader
Prqiect one

Quilting

Quilting Leader
Rabbits

Rabbits Leader
Range Management

Range Management Leader

Recreation
Recreation Leader

ifie
Rifle Leader

Rcbotics

Rohotics Leader
Ropecraft

Ropecraft Leader
Safety, All Units

Safety, Leader
Self-Determined
Self-Determined Leader
Sheep Leader

Shotgun

Shotgun Leader
Sporffishing

Sportfishing Leader
Swine Leader
TURKEYS

Test County Project
Vegetable Judging
Vegetable Judging Leader
Vet Science

Vet Science Leader
Visual Arts

Visual Arts Leader
Web Pages

Web Pages, Leader
Wildlife

Wildlife Leader
Woaodworking
Woodwoerking Leader
Wool Judging

Youth Leadership
Youth Leadership Leader

Number of Projects Listed: 129

09/19/05 4:36:36 PM Page 2
Project Active Status
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Figure 43. County Project List, page 2
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Projects

Individual Project List — Leaders

* Go to > Leaders > Projects. Highlight project. Click Individual project listing.

Member Count =2

PROJECT: Archery Leader [63000] Listing 09/19/05 Page 1

Id Last First MIFYIP  Strest City State Zip Phone AgeYear
LEADERS...

GOSsSo181  Hil Hank 2 6§21 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3072983740 9
GOS50388 Huxtable Claire 2 707 Main Jellystone wYy BT0O00000 3072983748 11

Figure 44. Individual Project List-Leaders

Individual Project List - Members

* Go to > Members > Projects. Highlight project. Click Individual project listing.

PROJECT: Archery [63001] Listing 09/19/05 Page 1
id Last First MIYIP  Strest City State Zip Phone Age Year
MEMBERS...

GOS4022 Adamson Adam 2 355 Grand Jellystone WY 870000000 3072249878 15 3
G034202 Beethoven Schroeder 1 1811st5St Jellystone WY 870000000 3073498723 5 o
GOS3911 Cat Dilbert 1 7660 County Road 49 Jellystone WY 870000000 3075324277 1 4
GOS3597 Cat Slyvester 2 550 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3073498723 14 7
GO54229 Coyote Wile 1 239 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3073984234 12 1
GOS83930 Dalmation Ponge 2 53T 1st St Jellystone WY 870000000 3072348873 12 4
GOS3472 Devil Taz 2 550 Grand Jellystone WY 870000000 3073498234 15 8
GOS4017  Finn Huckleberry 2 104 Main Jellystone WY  B70000000 3075274304 10 2
GOS84145 Fudd Elmer 1 344 1st St Jellystone WY 870000000 3071298743 12 1
GO$3912 Hook Captain 1 5328 2nd St Jellystone wY 870000000 3072947394 1 4
GOS4211  Kent Clark 1 3723 Hwy15 Jellystone WY 870000000 3075752123 14
GOS4150 Lion Simba 1 POBox16 Jellystone WY 870000000 3073498438 13 1
GOS3%74 Mermaid Ariel 2 740 Main Jellystone wYy 870000000 3077429874 12 3
GOS4071  Moose Buliwinkle 2 120 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 30723489878 1 4
GOS4187 Mouse Micky 1 &161stSt Jellystone WY  B70000000 3073239878 10 1
GQOS4234 Ranger Lone 1 131 Grand Jellystone wy 870000000 3073984738 10 ™
GOS4144 Rubble BamBam 1 3723 Hwy 15 Jellystong Wy 870000000 3075345467 11
GOS4164 Sawyer Tom 1 104 Grand Jellystone WY 870000000 3079294024 8 1
GOS4148 Squarepants SpongeBob 1 220 Grand Jellystone WY  BY0000000 3073487234 9 1
GOS53927 Superhero Underdog 1 582 Grand Jellystone WY 870000000 3072342344 12 4
GOS54147 The Poch Winnie 1 220 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3072394878 11
GOS54148 Tiger Tigger 1 220 Main Jellystone wy 870000000 3072349878 11 1
Member Count = 22

Figure 45. Individual Project List-Members
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Projects

Individual Project Report — Leaders

» Go to Leaders > Projects. Highlight project. Click Print Individual project report.

50100 Pact Leader (2) 63000 Archery Leader {2)

Member Count = 2

PROJECT: Archery Leader [63000] Report 09/19/05 Page 1
Id Last First MIYIP  Street City State Zip Phone Age Year
LEADERS...
GOS0181  Hill Hank 2 621 Main Jellystone Wy 870000000 3072983740 9
GOCS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63000 Archery Leader (2}
GO50388 Huxtable Claire 2 707 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3072983748 1

Figure 46. Individual Project Report-Leaders
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Projects

Individual Project Report — Members

* Go to > Members > Project. Highlight project. Click Print Individual project

report.
PROJECT: Archery [63001] Report 09/19/05 Page 1
Id Last First MIFYIP  Streef City State Zip Phone Age Year
MEMBERS...
GO084022 Adamson Adam 355 Grand Jellystone WY 870000000 3072349878 15 3
GOS5103 Bent Barrels Crocked Arrows
83001 Archery (2) 53201 Muzzleloading (2) 63301 Pistel (2)
63401 Rifle (2) 53501 Shotgun (2)
GOS4202 Beethoven Schroeder 181 1st St Jellystone WYy 870000000 3073498723 8 01
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (1) 63401 Rifie (1)
GOS3911 Cat Dilbert 7660 County Road 49 Jellystone WY 870000000 3075324277 1 4
GOS110 Prairie Center GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
1011 Market Beef (1) 10102 Breeding Beef (1) 41501 Waoodworking (1)
63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1) 63301 Pistal (1)
63401 Rifle (1) 63501 Shotgun {3)
GOS3507 Cat Slyvester 550 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3073498723 14 7
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
©3001 Archery (2)
G0S4229 Coyote Wile 239 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3073984234 12 1
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1} 63301 Pistol (1)
63401 Rifle (1} §3501 Shotgun (1)
GOS53930 Dalmation Pongo 537 1st Bt Jellystone WY 870600000 3072349873 12 4
GCS103 Bent Barrels Crocked Arrows
13001 Market Swine (2) 13002 Breeding Swine (2) 63001 Archery (2)
63281 Muzzleloading (2) 63201 Pistol (2) 63401 Rifle (2)
63501 Shotgun (2)
G0S53472 Devil Taz 580 Grand Jellystone WY 870000000 3073498234 15 8
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery {2)
GOS4017  Finn Huckleberry 104 Main Jellystone wy §70000000 3079274304 10 2
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery {2) 63201 Muzzleloading {2) 63301 Pistol (2)
63401 Rifle (2) 63501 Shotgun {2)
G0S4145 Fudd Elmer 344 1st St Jellystone WY 870000000 3071298743 12 1
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery {1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1) 63301 Pistol (1}
83401 Rifle (1) 63501 Shotgun {1)
GO53912 Hook Captain 5328 2nd St Jellystone WY 870000000 3072947394 11 4
G0S108 Huntley Farm And Home Builders GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
10102 Breeding Beef (1) 13001 Market Swine (1) 43002 Breeding Swine (2)
23501 Aerospace (1) 63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1)
83301 Pistol {1} 63401 Rifle (1) 83501 Shotgun (1)
GO54211 Kent Clark 3723 Hwy 15 Jellystone wY 870000000 3075752123 14 01
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading {1) 63301 Pistol (1)
63401 Rifle (1) 63801 Shetgun (1)
GO0S4150 Lion Simba PO Box 16 Jellystone wy 870000000 30734984318 13 1

GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows

Ed. 11/23/05

Figure 47. Individual Project Report-Members, page 1
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Projects

PROJECT: Archery [63001] Report 09/19/05 Page 2
Id Last First MUYIP  Street City State Zip Phone Age Year
63001 Archery (1) 63301 Pistol (1) 63401 Rifle (1)
63501 Shotgun (1)
GO53974 Mermaid Ariel 2 740 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3077429874 12 3
GOS5103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (2) 63201 Muzzleloading (2) 63301 Pistol (2)
63401 Rifle (2) 63501 Shotgun (2)
GO0S4071 Moose Bullwinkle 2 120 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3072349878 11 4
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (2) 63201 Muzzleloading (2) 63301 Pistol (2)
63401 Rifle (2) 63501 Shotgun (2)
GOS4197 Mouse Micky 1 5151stSt Jellystone WY 870000000 3073239878 10 1
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1) 63301 Pistol (1)
63401 Rifle (1) 63501 Shotgun (1)
GO0S4234 Ranger Lone 1 131 Grand Jellystone WY 870000000 3073584738 10 01
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1) 63301 Pistol (1)
63401 Rifle (1) 63501 Shotgun (1)
GO0S4144 Rubble BamBam 1 3723 Hwy 15 Jellystone WY 870000000 3075345467 i1 1
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1) 63301 Pistol (1)
63401 Rifle (1) 63501 Shotgun (1)
GOS4164 Sawyer Tom 1 104 Grand Jellystone WY 870000000 3079294024 8 1
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1) 63301 Pistol (1)
63401 Rifle (1) 63501 Shotgun (1)
GOS4146 Squarepants SpongeBob 1 220 Grand Jellystone WY 870000000 3073487234 8 1
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1) 63301 Pistol (1)
63401 Rifle (1) 63501 Shotgun (1)
GOS3927 Superhero Underdog 1 582 Grand Jellystone WY 870000000 3072342344 12 4
GOS108 Huntley Farm And Home Builders GOS103 Bent Barrels Croocked Arrows
12501 Market Sheep (2) 12502 Breeding Sheep (1) 63001 Archery (1)
63201 Muzzleloading (1) 63301 Pistol (1) 63401 Rifle (1)
63501 Shotgun (2)
GOS4147 The Pooh Winnie 1 220 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3072394878 1 1
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1) 63301 Pistol (1)
63401 Rifle (1) 63501 Shotgun (1)
GOS4148 Tiger Tigger 1 220 Main Jellystone WY 870000000 3072349878 1 1
GOS103 Bent Barrels Crooked Arrows
63001 Archery (1) 63201 Muzzleloading (1) 63301 Pistol (1)
63401 Rifle (1) 63501 Shotgun (1)
Member Count = 22

Figure 48. Individual Project Report-Members, page 2
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Leader Participation List

Projects

* Go to > Leaders > Projects > Complete project participant report

Project

Code Name

Project's Leader Participation List...

Leader
Id Name

09/19/05 Page 1 %

Phone

10100 Beef Leader

10400  Dairy Cattle Leader

11000 Dogs, Leader

11500 Horses, Leader

12200 Rabbits Leader

12500 Sheep Leader

13000 Swine Leader

42000 Visual Arts Leader

50100 Pact Leader

63000 Archery Leader

Total participant Count: 23

41500 Woodworking Leader

GOS0D389  Conaer, Dan
G0OS0281  Cunningham, Howard
GOS0184 Simpson. Marge
GOS0157  Stivic. Meathead
GOS0380 Zorro, Marks

Project participant Count: §

GOS0070  O'Houilhan. Margaret '

G0O30068 Pierce, Hawkeye
Project participant Count: 2
GOS0250 Bunker, Edith
Project participant Count: 1

030281  Cunninaham. Howard
GOSs0184 Simpson, Marge

Project participant Count: 2

GQS0244 Bower. Angela
GOS0320 Simpson, Homer

Project participant Count: 2
GOS0380  Zorro, Marks
Project participant Count: 1

GOS0419  Romano, Ann
GOS0380 Zorro, Marks

Project participant Count: 2

G0OS0381  Fonzareili. Arthur
GOS0157  Stivic, Meathead

Project participant Count: 2
GOS0337  Jefferson, Weezie
Project participant Count: 1
GOS0390  Conner. Roseanne
G0S0323 Cunninagham. Marion
(G0OS0388 Huxtable, Claire
Project participant Count: 3

GOS0181  Hill. Hank
G0OS0388 Huxtable, Claire

Project participant Count: 2

(307)123-7489
(307)293-8478
(307)293-8748
(207)283-8479
(307)258-3748

(307)298-3749
(307)298-7493

(307)398-7438

(307)283-8478
(307)293-8748

(307)298-3743
(307)398-4789

(307)288-3748

(307)298-3798
(307)298-3748

(307)288-3748
(307)283-8479

(307)123-4789

{3071298-3749
{307)208-3748
(307)298-3748

(307)298-3740
(307)208-3748

Figure 49. Leader Participation List
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Projects

Leaders with No Projects

* Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > List Leaders with zero projects

ld List of Leaders with Zero Projects...

GOS0054 Hill Peqay
G0O50349 Petrie Laura
GOS0378 Brown Murphy
GOS0379 Cleaver Ward
G0O30391 Huxtable Heathcliff
G(S0369 Jefferson George
GO80400 Burns Frank
GOS0420 Stivic Gloria
GOS0431 Petrie Rob
GOS0432 Cleaver June
G(0O80435 Bunker Archie
GOS80442 Hound Huckleberr

Figure 50. Leaders with No Projects
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Member Participation List

Projects

Go to > Members > Projects > Projects participant list by project code

Project's Member Participation List...

Project

Code Name

Member

09/19/05 Page 1

Name

&%

Phone

10101 Market Beef

10102 Breeding Beef

10401  Dairy Cattle

10701  Dairy Goats

11001 Dogs

11501 Horses

GOS3911
GOS3617
G0S3821
G0OS4184
G0OS4209
GOS3800
GOS3839
GOS4126
GOS3709
G0O83622
G083717
GOS4208
G0S3926
G0OS3547
G0OS3842
GOS4298

Cat. Dilbert
Chipmunk. Chip
Collie. Lassie
Cowbov. Woody
Flintstone. Pebbles
Hood. Robin
Jetson. Elrov
LaRamie, Jacque
Mouse. Minnie
Puppet, Pinocchio
Robot, Rosie
Rubble, Barney
Sailor. Sinbad
Warthog. Pumbaa
White. Snow
Zigfield, Zack

Project participant Count: 16

GOS3911
G0OS3617
G0S3821
GOS4119
GOS3639
GOS3800
GOS3912
GOS3839
G0O354046
GOsS3717
G0Ss3547
G0OS4298

Cat. Dilbert
Chipmunk, Chip
Collie, Lassie
Duck. Dewey
Duck. Donald
Hood. Robin
Hook. Captain
Jetson. Elroy
Mouse, Minny
Robot. Rosie
Warthoa. Pumbaa
Zigfield, Zack

Project participant Count: 12

GOS3817 Doaq. Goofy
GOS3179  Jetson. Astro
GOS3989 LePew, Pepe

Project participant Count:

G0OS4278
G084280
G0S4282
G0S83923
GOS3688
GOS3687
G0S3964

Bear. Yoai

Bell, Tinker

Bird. Road Runner
Brown. Charlie
Elephant. Dumbo
Gvpsy. Esmeralda
Potter, Harry

Project participant Count: 7

G0OS3601
GOS3827
GOS3965
G0OS3966
G0S3541
GOS3714
GOS3939
G0S3800
G0S4295
G0S4213
GOS54253

Brown, Sally
Chipmunk, Alvin
Chipmunk. Simon
Chipmunk. Theodore
Dalmation, Perdita
Doa. Pluto

Donkey, Evore
Hood. Robin
Hounds. Huckleberry
Martian, Marvin
Scarlet, Will

Project participant Count: 11

G08S4280
GOS4251
GOS3601

Bell. Tinker
Bia Red Dog, Clifford
Brown, Sally

(307)532-4277
(308)234-9878
(307)293-8743
(307)938-4384
(307)334-2606
(307)324-0239
(307)983-5294
(307)298-3478
(307)349-8783
(307)349-8789
(307)288-3587
(307)334-2606
(307)129-8348
(307)840-2949
(307)293-8478
307

(307)1532-4277
(308)234-8878
(307)293-8743
(307)123-9874
(307)234-9879
(307)394-0239
(307)294-7394
(307)983-5294
(307)348-7992
(307)298-3587
(307)840-2949
307

(307)873-4234
(307)349-0849
(307)348-8723

(308)247-2482
(307)234-9878
(307)934-2789
(307)349-8789
(307)234-9878
(307)234-9879
(307)294-8493

(307)294-8204
(307)349-8793
(307)234-9879
(307)234-9879
(307)234-9873
(307)838-4034
(307)234-9878
(307)394-023¢9
307

(307)398-4298
(307)293-8402

(307)234-9878
(307)239-8478
(307)294-8204

Figure 51. Member Participation List
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Member Project List

Projects

* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Member Project list

4HPIlus! Member Project List...

11/23/05 Page 1

Member Name Project Id YIP Project Title
Adamson, Adam 63001 2 Archery
63301 2 Pistol
63201 2 Muzzleloading
63401 2 Rifle
63501 2 Shotgun
Adventurer, Aladdin 40101 2 Leathercraft
Beagle, Snoopy 12502 1 Breeding Sheep
50101 1 Pact
15001 2 Meat Goats
12501 2 Market Sheep
50501 1 Food & Nutrition
Bear, BooBoo 50101 1 Pact
40501 1 Photography
42001 1 Visual Aris
Bear, Cindy 42501 1 Cake Decorating
Bear, Yogi 10701 1 Dairy Goats
12502 1 Breeding Sheep
Beethoven, Schroeder 63401 1 Rifle
63001 1 Archery
Bell, Tinker 42501 1 Cake Decorating
10701 1 Dairy Goats
11501 1 Horses

Figure 52. Member Project List

Members with No Projects

* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > List Members with zero projects

Figure 53. Members with No Projects

Ed. 11/23/05

Id List of Members with Zero Projects...

G0OS4297

Zigfield

Zoe
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Projects

Project Completion Certificate

* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Completion Certificates

BooBoo Bear

for completion of project 50101

Pact

Figure 54. Project Completion Certificate
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Project Completion Report

Projects

* Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Project Completion Report

4HPlus! Project Completion Report... 09/19/05 Page 7
Member Name Project Id YIP Project Title Completed
63501 1 Shotgun
63201 1 Muzzleloading
Tiger, Tigger 63001 1 Archery
63201 1 Muzzleloading
63301 1 Pistol
63401 1 Rifle
63501 1 Shotgun
Tracy, Dick 33501 2 Citizenship
42001 2 Visual Arts Y
63501 1 Shotgun Y
16001 1 Pocket Pets Y
61501 2 Wildlife
Tuck, Friar 51501 1 Interior Design Y
40501 1 Photography Y
63501 1 Shotgun Y
Van Pelt, Linus 32501 1 Self-Deterrined Y
12501 1 Market Sheep
12502 1 Breeding Sheep
Van Pelt, Lucy 51501 1 Interior Design
50501 1 Food & Nutrition
12201 2 Rabbits
53001 1 Child Development
42001 2 Visual Arts
16001 1 Pocket Pets
23501 1 Aerospace
62001 1 Nature and Ecology
20501 1 Electricity
Warthog, Pumbaa 10102 2 Breeding Beef
10101 2 Market Beef
50101 2 Pact
White, Snow 10101 1 Market Beef
42001 2 Visual Arts
11501 2 Horses
40501 2 Photography
Woodpecker, Woody 12501 1 Market Sheep
Zigfield, Zack 10102 1 Breeding Beef
10101 1 Market Beef
Total number of members: 115
Total number of projects attempted: 359
Total number of projects completed: 92
Project completion percentage: 25

Figure 55. Project Completion Report

Ed. 11/23/05

Page 58




SQL

Reports can be generated from the SQL section of the Members or Leaders
portion of the program. SQL allows the user to generate reports meeting a specific
criterion. Lists, mailing labels, e-mail, and mail merge files are also available.

* Goto > Members > SQL > Request
OR
* Goto > Leaders > SQL > Request
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Figure 53. Members with No Projects
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